Document 2006 2271 Book 2006 Page 2271 Type 05 003 Pages F Date 6/05/2006 Time 12:05 PM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER RI CORDED CONPARED	X C
-----------------------------------	--------

Prepared by: Paul Allocca Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 7412 Jefferson Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109 866-206-5217 Opt. 8

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

DATE: 05/25/2006

5

î

Ş

Acct #LCA-00100130228380001

THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE owned by the undersigned, an association under the laws of the United States of America, dated 10/17/2001, executed by ALAN D NEESE AND SHELLY R NEESE AKA SHELLY NEESE. HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH FULL RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON Mortgagor, to WELLS FARGO BANK, IOWA N.A. as Mortgagee, and filed for record 11/13/2001, as Document Number N/A (or in Book/Vol 2001 Page 5090)(or in Microfiche N/A)(or Roll N/A. Image N/A, Card N/A, File 005090), in the original sum of \$15,000,00 in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. FKA WELLS FARGO BANK, IOWA N.A.

Вv CN/ Paul Allocca, Collateral Officer

STATE OF NEW MEXICO/COUNTY OF BERNALILLO (ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/25/2006, by Paul Allocca, Collateral Officer of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., an association under the laws of the United States of America, on behalf of the association.

1.um Eleanor J. Begay

Notary Public for the State of New Mexico Residing at: Albuquerque, NM My Commission expires: 03/27/2010

RETURN TO: SHELLY R NEESE 335 NE CEDAR AVE EARLHAM, IA 50072-1081

